| RJ | ET Patent and Trademark Offic |
|--|---|
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): 4–1–98 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| (a) Arie de Ruijter | Name: Stichting Landelijk Proefbedrijf Insektenbestuiving & |
| (b) Johannes Hendricus Petronella Maria Van Den Eijnde | Bijenhouderij AMBROSIUSHOEVE |
| (c) | Internal Address: |
| dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | |
| 🗌 Yes 🛛 🕅 No | |
| | Street Address: Ambrosiusweg 1 |
| Nature of Conveyance: | |
| Assignment Merger | City <u>Hilvarenbeek</u> State <u>The Netherlands</u> ZIP <u>5081 NV</u> |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No |
| | |
| Other | |
| Execution Date: January 15, 1998 | 98 A |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica | ation, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) - 08/983,087 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Title: Process For Rearing Bumblebee Queens And | 2 |
| Process For Rearing Bumblebees | 26 |
| | |
| Additional numb | ers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No |
| Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: <u>Emily M. Haliday</u> | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: <u>Emily M. Haliday</u> ternal Address: <u>SKJERVEN. MORRILL. MacPHERSON.</u> | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: <u>Emily M. Haliday</u> ternal Address: <u>SKJERVEN. MORRILL. MacPHERSON.</u> FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: <u>Emily M. Haliday</u> ternal Address: <u>SKJERVEN. MORRILL. MacPHERSON.</u> FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP reet Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700</u> | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: Emily M. Haliday ternal Address: SKJERVEN. MORRILL. MacPHERSON. FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP reet Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 ty SAN JOSE State CA | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: Emily M. Haliday ternal Address: SKJERVEN. MORRILL. MacPHERSON. FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP reet Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 ty SAN JOSE State CA | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: Emily M. Haliday ternal Address: SKJERVEN. MORRILL. MacPHERSON. FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP reet Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 ty SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 DO NOT | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: Emily M. Haliday ternal Address: SKJERVEN. MORRILL. MacPHERSON. FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP reet Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 ty SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 DO NOT /1998 TTUN11 0000066 192386 08983087 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: Emily M. Haliday ternal Address: SKJERVEN. MORRILL. MacPHERSON. FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP reet Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 ty SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 DO NOT 1998 TTUN11 0000066 192386 Statement and signature. | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: Emily M. Haliday ternal Address: SKJERVEN. MORRILL. MacPHERSON. FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP reet Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 ty SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 DO NOT /1998 TTUN11 0000066 192386 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: Emily M. Haliday ternal Address: SKJERVEN. MORRILL. MacPHERSON. FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP reet Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 ty SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 DO NOT 1998 TTUN11 0000066 192386 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

| Arie De Ruijter | of | Koestraat 38, 5014 ED, Tilburg, The Netherlands |
|-------------------------------------|----|---|
| Johannes Hendricus Petronella Maria | | |
| · Van Den Eijnde | of | Biezenstraat 13, 5062 HH, Oisterwijk, The Netherlands |

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Stichting Landelijk Proefbedrijf Insektenbestuiving & Bijenhouderij AMBROSIUSHOEVE, a Dutch corporation, having a place of business at Ambrosiusweg 1, 5081 NV, Hilvarenbeek, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Process For Rearing Bumblebee Queens And Process For Rearing Bumblebees

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

| Executed this 15 th day of | 19_GZ |
|---|--|
| Witness: <u>Henriette van Hest</u> (signature) | ARIE DE RUIJTER (Arie De Ruijter) Witness: Joseph van der Steen (signature) |
| Name: Henriette van Hest (print) Address: Kastanjestraat 70 | Name: Joseph van der Steen (print) Address: Kerkstraat 96 |
| 5061 AM Oisterwijk, The Netherlands Date: | 5061 EL_Oisterwijk, The_Netherlands Date: 15/01/1998 |

397323 vi

-1-

| Executed this <u>is the day of January</u> | _, 19 98 Hentrius Pehonella Remoncila Hendrius Maria Van Den Eynde |
|---|--|
| | es Hendricus Petronella Maria Van Den Eijnde) |
| Witness: <u>Henriette van Hest</u> (signature) | Witness: <u>Joseph van der Steen</u> (signature) |
| Name: <u>Henriette van Hest</u> (print) | Name: Joseph, van, der Steen |
| Address: Kastanjestraat 70 | Address:Kerkstraat 96 |
| 5061 AM Oisterwijk, The Netherlands | <u> </u> |
| Date: 15/01/1998 | Date: 15/01/1998 |

397323 vi

RECORDED: 04/01/1998